
Virginia Tech (12-5,2-3 ACC) -vs- Syracuse (13-3,3-2 ACC)
01/08/26 at JMA Wireless Dome, Syracuse, NY

 
 

 
 
Virginia Tech 77

Syracuse 57

Date: 01/08/26
Time: 6:00 PM
Attendance: 2,318
Site: JMA Wireless Dome, Syracuse, NY
Referees: Kristen Bell, Rod Creech, Cameron Inouye

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Virginia Tech 22 13 27 15 77
Syracuse 15 8 18 16 57

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
01 Wenzel,Carleigh * 34 7-15 4-4 0-0 3-3 6 1 5 2 0 1 18
03 Nelson,Mackenzie * 34 4-8 1-2 4-4 0-2 2 1 5 1 0 3 13
10 Baker,Carys * 30 5-11 1-2 2-2 2-4 6 2 3 1 0 0 13
00 Freelon,Kilah * 36 4-8 0-0 4-5 4-2 6 2 1 5 2 2 12
02 Wells,Leila * 25 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 1 2 2 0 0 0
12 Suffren,Samyha 20 7-11 0-0 2-3 0-2 2 4 1 1 0 1 16
34 Petersen,Kayl 7 1-2 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3
30 Trent,Aniya 7 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 0 2
21 Daley,Mel 7 0-4 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 1 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-7 11 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 29-64 6-9 13-16 13-26 39 13 18 14 2 9 77

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 10-21   47.62 % 2-3   66.67 % 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 5-14   35.71 % 0-0   0.00% 3-5   60.00 %
3rd Quarter 9-16   56.25 % 1-2   50.00 % 8-9   88.89 %
4th Quarter 5-13   38.46 % 3-4   75.00 % 2-2   100.00 %
Total 29-64   45.3 % 6-9   66.7 % 13-16   81.3 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 14 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 12
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 14 Bench Points: 21 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
44 Izoje,Uche * 31 5-13 0-1 4-6 5-2 7 2 1 4 5 0 14
05 Phelia,Laila * 35 4-9 2-2 2-4 1-4 5 2 1 2 0 1 12
04 Burrows,Sophie * 34 3-13 1-6 0-0 1-3 4 0 3 3 3 0 7
02 Thompson,Journey * 23 3-3 0-0 1-2 2-3 5 1 0 0 1 0 7
20 Darius,Dominique * 18 1-6 0-0 3-4 1-2 3 3 2 1 1 1 5
15 Velez,Angelica 16 2-4 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 2 0 0 1 4
14 Hawkins,Shy 10 1-4 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 4
00 Almón,Aurora 11 1-2 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 1 0 2 0 0 2
01 Scott,Keira 10 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 2 2
03 Schmitt,Olivia 8 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
13 Nelson,Camdyn 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
30 Cooper,Jasmyn 2 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-5 6 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 21-60 3-12 12-18 15-24 39 12 12 15 10 5 57

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 6-16   37.50 % 0-3   0.00 % 3-4   75.00 %
2nd Quarter 4-14   28.57 % 0-3   0.00 % 0-0   0.00%
3rd Quarter 7-15   46.67 % 1-2   50.00 % 3-4   75.00 %
4th Quarter 4-15   26.67 % 2-4   50.00 % 6-10   60.00 %
Total 21-60   35.0 % 3-12   25.0 % 12-18   66.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 13
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 12 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Virginia Tech Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Syracuse
09:46 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by PHELIA,LAILA(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by BAKER,CARYS 09:12 2-2
ASSIST  by WENZEL,CARLEIGH --

09:01 2-4 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by IZOJE,UCHE
MISS JUMPER by WENZEL,CARLEIGH(in the paint) 08:59

08:59 BLOCK  by BURROWS,SOPHIE
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by FREELON,KILAH(in the paint) 08:54 4-4

08:39 MISS JUMPER by DARIUS,DOMINIQUE
-- REBOUND OFF by DARIUS,DOMINIQUE

08:34 TURNOVER  by BURROWS,SOPHIE
STEAL  by NELSON,MACKENZIE 08:34
GOOD LAYUP by NELSON,MACKENZIE(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 08:28 6-4 V 2

08:16 MISS JUMPER by IZOJE,UCHE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by THOMPSON,JOURNEY

FOUL  by FREELON,KILAH 08:12
08:07 MISS FT by THOMPSON,JOURNEY

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
08:07 6-5 V 1 GOOD FT by THOMPSON,JOURNEY

GOOD JUMPER by BAKER,CARYS 07:57 8-5 V 3
ASSIST  by WENZEL,CARLEIGH --

07:37 MISS 3PTR by IZOJE,UCHE
BLOCK  by FREELON,KILAH 07:37
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by WELLS,LEILA(in the paint) 07:15

07:15 BLOCK  by BURROWS,SOPHIE
-- REBOUND DEF by BURROWS,SOPHIE

06:58 MISS JUMPER by PHELIA,LAILA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by THOMPSON,JOURNEY

06:45 8-7 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by DARIUS,DOMINIQUE(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by WENZEL,CARLEIGH(in the paint) 06:28
REBOUND OFF by FREELON,KILAH --
GOOD 3PTR by NELSON,MACKENZIE 06:21 11-7 V 4
ASSIST  by WENZEL,CARLEIGH --

05:45 11-9 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by BURROWS,SOPHIE(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by WENZEL,CARLEIGH(in the paint) 05:25

-- REBOUND DEF by PHELIA,LAILA
05:19 11-11 GOOD LAYUP by IZOJE,UCHE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by DARIUS,DOMINIQUE
MISS LAYUP by FREELON,KILAH(in the paint) 05:11

-- REBOUND DEF by IZOJE,UCHE
04:47 MISS LAYUP by DARIUS,DOMINIQUE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BAKER,CARYS --
GOOD 3PTR by WENZEL,CARLEIGH 04:38 14-11 V 3
ASSIST  by NELSON,MACKENZIE --

04:16 MISS JUMPER by IZOJE,UCHE
REBOUND DEF by BAKER,CARYS --
MISS 3PTR by WELLS,LEILA 04:03

-- REBOUND DEF by PHELIA,LAILA
03:54 MISS JUMPER by PHELIA,LAILA

REBOUND DEF by WELLS,LEILA --
MISS JUMPER by WENZEL,CARLEIGH 03:32

03:32 BLOCK  by DARIUS,DOMINIQUE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:32

03:32 SUB OUT by THOMPSON,JOURNEY
03:32 SUB OUT by DARIUS,DOMINIQUE
03:32 SUB IN by SCHMITT,OLIVIA
03:32 SUB IN by HAWKINS,SHY



SUB OUT by WENZEL,CARLEIGH 03:32
SUB OUT by WELLS,LEILA 03:32
SUB IN by SUFFREN,SAMYHA 03:32
SUB IN by DALEY,MEL 03:32
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by SUFFREN,SAMYHA(in the paint) 03:28

03:28 BLOCK  by IZOJE,UCHE
REBOUND OFF by BAKER,CARYS --
GOOD TIPIN by BAKER,CARYS(in the paint) 03:23 16-11 V 5

03:12 TURNOVER  by IZOJE,UCHE
STEAL  by SUFFREN,SAMYHA 03:12
GOOD LAYUP by SUFFREN,SAMYHA(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 03:07 18-11 V 7

02:53 MISS 3PTR by SCHMITT,OLIVIA
REBOUND DEF by DALEY,MEL --
MISS JUMPER by NELSON,MACKENZIE(in the paint) 02:42

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
02:40 SUB OUT by IZOJE,UCHE
02:40 SUB IN by ALMóN,AURORA

SUB OUT by FREELON,KILAH 02:40
SUB IN by PETERSEN,KAYL 02:40

02:14 MISS JUMPER by BURROWS,SOPHIE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BAKER,CARYS --
MISS JUMPER by SUFFREN,SAMYHA(in the paint) 02:03

02:03 BLOCK  by BURROWS,SOPHIE
-- REBOUND DEF by BURROWS,SOPHIE

01:56 18-13 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by ALMóN,AURORA(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HAWKINS,SHY

GOOD LAYUP by PETERSEN,KAYL(in the paint) 01:35 20-13 V 7
ASSIST  by DALEY,MEL --
FOUL  by BAKER,CARYS 01:08
SUB OUT by NELSON,MACKENZIE 01:04
SUB OUT by PETERSEN,KAYL 01:04
SUB IN by WENZEL,CARLEIGH 01:04
SUB IN by TRENT,ANIYA 01:04

01:04 20-14 V 6 GOOD FT by HAWKINS,SHY
01:04 20-15 V 5 GOOD FT by HAWKINS,SHY

GOOD JUMPER by SUFFREN,SAMYHA 00:53 22-15 V 7
ASSIST  by WENZEL,CARLEIGH --

00:30 MISS 3PTR by BURROWS,SOPHIE
REBOUND DEF by TRENT,ANIYA --
MISS LAYUP by TRENT,ANIYA(in the paint) 00:04

-- REBOUND DEF by ALMóN,AURORA

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Virginia Tech Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Syracuse
10:00 SUB OUT by SCHMITT,OLIVIA
10:00 SUB OUT by BURROWS,SOPHIE
10:00 SUB IN by DARIUS,DOMINIQUE
10:00 SUB IN by IZOJE,UCHE

SUB OUT by BAKER,CARYS 10:00
SUB OUT by DALEY,MEL 10:00
SUB OUT by TRENT,ANIYA 10:00
SUB IN by FREELON,KILAH 10:00
SUB IN by NELSON,MACKENZIE 10:00
SUB IN by PETERSEN,KAYL 10:00
GOOD JUMPER by WENZEL,CARLEIGH(in the paint) 09:42 24-15 V 9

09:06 MISS JUMPER by PHELIA,LAILA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by ALMóN,AURORA

09:03 SUB OUT by PHELIA,LAILA



09:03 SUB IN by VELEZ,ANGELICA
09:03 TURNOVER  by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by FREELON,KILAH 08:42
-- REBOUND DEF by VELEZ,ANGELICA

08:32 TURNOVER  by IZOJE,UCHE
STEAL  by FREELON,KILAH 08:32
GOOD JUMPER by SUFFREN,SAMYHA 08:22 26-15 V 11
ASSIST  by WENZEL,CARLEIGH --

08:00 MISS JUMPER by HAWKINS,SHY
REBOUND DEF by NELSON,MACKENZIE --
TURNOVER  by NELSON,MACKENZIE 07:54

07:54 STEAL  by DARIUS,DOMINIQUE
07:38 MISS JUMPER by HAWKINS,SHY

-- REBOUND OFF by ALMóN,AURORA
07:34 TURNOVER  by ALMóN,AURORA
07:34 SUB OUT by ALMóN,AURORA
07:34 SUB IN by BURROWS,SOPHIE

SUB OUT by SUFFREN,SAMYHA 07:34
SUB OUT by PETERSEN,KAYL 07:34
SUB IN by WELLS,LEILA 07:34
SUB IN by BAKER,CARYS 07:34
GOOD JUMPER by WENZEL,CARLEIGH 07:33 28-15 V 13

07:04 MISS JUMPER by HAWKINS,SHY(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by IZOJE,UCHE

07:01 MISS TIPIN by IZOJE,UCHE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

07:01 SUB OUT by HAWKINS,SHY
07:01 SUB IN by PHELIA,LAILA

TURNOVER  by FREELON,KILAH 06:44
06:44 STEAL  by PHELIA,LAILA

FOUL  by BAKER,CARYS 06:44
SUB OUT by BAKER,CARYS 06:44
SUB IN by PETERSEN,KAYL 06:44

06:23 TURNOVER  by BURROWS,SOPHIE
MISS LAYUP by PETERSEN,KAYL(in the paint) 05:56
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by WENZEL,CARLEIGH 05:50
REBOUND OFF by WENZEL,CARLEIGH --
MISS LAYUP by WENZEL,CARLEIGH(in the paint) 05:46

-- REBOUND DEF by BURROWS,SOPHIE
FOUL  by WENZEL,CARLEIGH 05:17
SUB OUT by WENZEL,CARLEIGH 05:17
SUB IN by DALEY,MEL 05:17

05:05 MISS JUMPER by DARIUS,DOMINIQUE
REBOUND DEF by DALEY,MEL --

04:56 FOUL  by PHELIA,LAILA
04:56 SUB OUT by DARIUS,DOMINIQUE
04:56 SUB IN by THOMPSON,JOURNEY

MISS FT by PETERSEN,KAYL 04:56
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by PETERSEN,KAYL 04:56 29-15 V 14

04:37 FOUL  by PHELIA,LAILA
04:37 TURNOVER  by PHELIA,LAILA

MISS JUMPER by DALEY,MEL 04:25
-- REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,JOURNEY

04:08 TURNOVER  by IZOJE,UCHE
STEAL  by PETERSEN,KAYL 04:08

04:08 FOUL  by IZOJE,UCHE
GOOD FT by NELSON,MACKENZIE(fastbreak) 04:08 30-15 V 15
GOOD FT by NELSON,MACKENZIE(fastbreak) 04:08 31-15 V 16
SUB OUT by PETERSEN,KAYL 04:08
SUB IN by TRENT,ANIYA 04:08



GOOD LAYUP by NELSON,MACKENZIE(in the paint) 04:07 33-15 V 18
03:54 SUB OUT by IZOJE,UCHE
03:54 SUB IN by COOPER,JASMYN
03:48 MISS 3PTR by COOPER,JASMYN

-- REBOUND OFF by VELEZ,ANGELICA
03:40 33-17 V 16 GOOD JUMPER by VELEZ,ANGELICA

MISS JUMPER by WELLS,LEILA 03:31
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by WELLS,LEILA 03:15
SUB OUT by NELSON,MACKENZIE 03:15
SUB IN by WENZEL,CARLEIGH 03:15
SUB IN by SUFFREN,SAMYHA 03:15

02:49 MISS JUMPER by VELEZ,ANGELICA
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

02:42 MISS 3PTR by BURROWS,SOPHIE
REBOUND DEF by FREELON,KILAH --
MISS JUMPER by SUFFREN,SAMYHA 02:22
REBOUND OFF by WENZEL,CARLEIGH --
MISS JUMPER by DALEY,MEL 02:15
REBOUND OFF by WENZEL,CARLEIGH --
MISS JUMPER by DALEY,MEL(in the paint) 02:06

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,JOURNEY
FOUL  by SUFFREN,SAMYHA 02:02
SUB OUT by DALEY,MEL 02:02
SUB IN by NELSON,MACKENZIE 02:02

01:43 MISS 3PTR by COOPER,JASMYN
REBOUND DEF by SUFFREN,SAMYHA --
GOOD LAYUP by SUFFREN,SAMYHA(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 01:35 35-17 V 18

01:35 FOUL  by COOPER,JASMYN
01:35 SUB OUT by COOPER,JASMYN
01:35 SUB IN by SCOTT,KEIRA

MISS FT by SUFFREN,SAMYHA(fastbreak) 01:35
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

01:06 35-19 V 16 GOOD JUMPER by VELEZ,ANGELICA
-- ASSIST  by SCOTT,KEIRA

TURNOVER  by WENZEL,CARLEIGH 00:47
00:34 35-21 V 14 GOOD LAYUP by PHELIA,LAILA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by VELEZ,ANGELICA
TURNOVER  by TRENT,ANIYA 00:16

00:16 STEAL  by VELEZ,ANGELICA
00:09 35-23 V 12 GOOD JUMPER by SCOTT,KEIRA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BURROWS,SOPHIE

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Virginia Tech Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Syracuse
10:00 SUB OUT by SCOTT,KEIRA
10:00 SUB OUT by VELEZ,ANGELICA
10:00 SUB IN by DARIUS,DOMINIQUE
10:00 SUB IN by IZOJE,UCHE

SUB OUT by SUFFREN,SAMYHA 10:00
SUB OUT by TRENT,ANIYA 10:00
SUB IN by WELLS,LEILA 10:00
SUB IN by BAKER,CARYS 10:00
MISS JUMPER by FREELON,KILAH(in the paint) 09:41

09:41 BLOCK  by IZOJE,UCHE
-- REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,JOURNEY

09:34 TURNOVER  by BURROWS,SOPHIE
MISS JUMPER by BAKER,CARYS 09:15

-- REBOUND DEF by DARIUS,DOMINIQUE



09:05 MISS JUMPER by DARIUS,DOMINIQUE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by NELSON,MACKENZIE --
GOOD JUMPER by WENZEL,CARLEIGH 08:56 37-23 V 14

08:31 37-25 V 12 GOOD JUMPER by BURROWS,SOPHIE
-- ASSIST  by PHELIA,LAILA

MISS LAYUP by NELSON,MACKENZIE(in the paint) 08:22
08:22 BLOCK  by THOMPSON,JOURNEY

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by FREELON,KILAH(in the paint) 08:19 39-25 V 14
ASSIST  by WELLS,LEILA --

08:17 FOUL  by DARIUS,DOMINIQUE
08:17 SUB OUT by IZOJE,UCHE
08:17 SUB IN by ALMóN,AURORA

GOOD FT by FREELON,KILAH 08:17 40-25 V 15
08:03 MISS LAYUP by PHELIA,LAILA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WENZEL,CARLEIGH --
07:57 FOUL  by THOMPSON,JOURNEY

GOOD FT by NELSON,MACKENZIE(fastbreak) 07:56 41-25 V 16
GOOD FT by NELSON,MACKENZIE(fastbreak) 07:56 42-25 V 17

07:41 TURNOVER  by DARIUS,DOMINIQUE
STEAL  by NELSON,MACKENZIE 07:41
GOOD LAYUP by NELSON,MACKENZIE(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 07:40 44-25 V 19

07:38 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
07:38 SUB OUT by THOMPSON,JOURNEY
07:38 SUB OUT by PHELIA,LAILA
07:38 SUB OUT by DARIUS,DOMINIQUE
07:38 SUB IN by SCOTT,KEIRA
07:38 SUB IN by SCHMITT,OLIVIA
07:38 SUB IN by HAWKINS,SHY
07:33 44-27 V 17 GOOD LAYUP by HAWKINS,SHY(fastbreak)(in the paint)
07:23 FOUL  by SCOTT,KEIRA

GOOD FT by FREELON,KILAH 07:23 45-27 V 18
MISS FT by FREELON,KILAH 07:23

-- REBOUND DEF by ALMóN,AURORA
07:18 MISS 3PTR by BURROWS,SOPHIE

REBOUND DEF by WENZEL,CARLEIGH --
TURNOVER  by WELLS,LEILA 07:08

06:48 MISS JUMPER by BURROWS,SOPHIE
-- REBOUND OFF by ALMóN,AURORA

06:47 MISS LAYUP by ALMóN,AURORA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by BURROWS,SOPHIE

06:45 TURNOVER  by SCHMITT,OLIVIA
STEAL  by NELSON,MACKENZIE 06:45
SUB OUT by WENZEL,CARLEIGH 06:34
SUB IN by SUFFREN,SAMYHA 06:34
GOOD LAYUP by SUFFREN,SAMYHA(in the paint) 06:24 47-27 V 20
ASSIST  by NELSON,MACKENZIE --

06:16 MISS LAYUP by SCOTT,KEIRA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

06:12 SUB OUT by ALMóN,AURORA
06:12 SUB IN by IZOJE,UCHE

MISS JUMPER by BAKER,CARYS(in the paint) 06:01
REBOUND OFF by BAKER,CARYS --
GOOD JUMPER by BAKER,CARYS 05:54 49-27 V 22
ASSIST  by NELSON,MACKENZIE --

05:43 TURNOVER  by SCOTT,KEIRA
STEAL  by FREELON,KILAH 05:43
MISS JUMPER by BAKER,CARYS 05:34

-- REBOUND DEF by SCHMITT,OLIVIA
FOUL  by SUFFREN,SAMYHA 05:33

05:33 SUB OUT by SCOTT,KEIRA
05:33 SUB IN by THOMPSON,JOURNEY



SUB OUT by NELSON,MACKENZIE 05:33
SUB IN by WENZEL,CARLEIGH 05:33

05:24 MISS LAYUP by BURROWS,SOPHIE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by FREELON,KILAH --
MISS 3PTR by BAKER,CARYS 05:09

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:58

04:58 SUB OUT by HAWKINS,SHY
04:58 SUB IN by PHELIA,LAILA
04:40 49-29 V 20 GOOD LAYUP by THOMPSON,JOURNEY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by IZOJE,UCHE
TURNOVER  by WELLS,LEILA 04:24
SUB OUT by WELLS,LEILA 04:24
SUB IN by NELSON,MACKENZIE 04:24
FOUL  by FREELON,KILAH 04:10

04:10 MISS FT by IZOJE,UCHE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

04:10 49-30 V 19 GOOD FT by IZOJE,UCHE
04:10 SUB OUT by SCHMITT,OLIVIA
04:10 SUB IN by VELEZ,ANGELICA

MISS JUMPER by BAKER,CARYS 04:07
-- REBOUND DEF by VELEZ,ANGELICA

03:49 49-33 V 16 GOOD 3PTR by BURROWS,SOPHIE
-- ASSIST  by VELEZ,ANGELICA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 03:35
GOOD JUMPER by SUFFREN,SAMYHA(in the paint) 03:12 51-33 V 18
ASSIST  by FREELON,KILAH --

02:47 51-35 V 16 GOOD JUMPER by THOMPSON,JOURNEY
-- ASSIST  by BURROWS,SOPHIE

02:26 FOUL  by VELEZ,ANGELICA
GOOD FT by FREELON,KILAH 02:26 52-35 V 17
GOOD FT by FREELON,KILAH 02:26 53-35 V 18

02:13 53-37 V 16 GOOD LAYUP by IZOJE,UCHE(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by WENZEL,CARLEIGH 01:46 56-37 V 19
ASSIST  by BAKER,CARYS --

01:19 MISS JUMPER by VELEZ,ANGELICA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WENZEL,CARLEIGH --

01:05 FOUL  by IZOJE,UCHE
GOOD FT by BAKER,CARYS 01:05 57-37 V 20
SUB OUT by FREELON,KILAH 01:05
SUB IN by TRENT,ANIYA 01:05
GOOD FT by BAKER,CARYS 01:05 58-37 V 21
FOUL  by TRENT,ANIYA 01:01

00:54 58-38 V 20 GOOD FT by IZOJE,UCHE(fastbreak)
00:54 58-39 V 19 GOOD FT by IZOJE,UCHE(fastbreak)

GOOD LAYUP by TRENT,ANIYA(in the paint) 00:48 60-39 V 21
ASSIST  by BAKER,CARYS --

00:34 60-41 V 19 GOOD LAYUP by THOMPSON,JOURNEY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BURROWS,SOPHIE

GOOD LAYUP by SUFFREN,SAMYHA(in the paint) 00:19 62-41 V 21
ASSIST  by NELSON,MACKENZIE --

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Virginia Tech Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Syracuse
SUB OUT by BAKER,CARYS 10:00
SUB IN by FREELON,KILAH 10:00
MISS 3PTR by NELSON,MACKENZIE 09:45

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
09:33 MISS JUMPER by BURROWS,SOPHIE

-- REBOUND OFF by IZOJE,UCHE



09:26 MISS TIPIN by IZOJE,UCHE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by IZOJE,UCHE

FOUL  by TRENT,ANIYA 09:22
09:22 62-42 V 20 GOOD FT by IZOJE,UCHE
09:21 MISS FT by IZOJE,UCHE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by TRENT,ANIYA 09:20
SUB IN by BAKER,CARYS 09:20
TURNOVER  by FREELON,KILAH 09:03
FOUL  by SUFFREN,SAMYHA 09:00
SUB OUT by SUFFREN,SAMYHA 09:00
SUB IN by WELLS,LEILA 09:00

08:54 MISS FT by PHELIA,LAILA(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

08:54 MISS FT by PHELIA,LAILA(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by BAKER,CARYS --
GOOD 3PTR by WENZEL,CARLEIGH 08:26 65-42 V 23
ASSIST  by NELSON,MACKENZIE --
FOUL  by WELLS,LEILA 08:12

08:12 65-43 V 22 GOOD FT by PHELIA,LAILA
08:12 65-44 V 21 GOOD FT by PHELIA,LAILA

GOOD 3PTR by WENZEL,CARLEIGH 07:58 68-44 V 24
ASSIST  by WELLS,LEILA --

07:29 MISS JUMPER by PHELIA,LAILA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WELLS,LEILA --
MISS LAYUP by WENZEL,CARLEIGH(in the paint) 07:22
REBOUND OFF by FREELON,KILAH --
GOOD TIPIN by FREELON,KILAH(in the paint) 07:18 70-44 V 26

07:02 MISS JUMPER by BURROWS,SOPHIE
BLOCK  by FREELON,KILAH 07:02
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

07:02 SUB OUT by VELEZ,ANGELICA
07:02 SUB IN by DARIUS,DOMINIQUE

MISS LAYUP by FREELON,KILAH(in the paint) 06:54
06:54 BLOCK  by IZOJE,UCHE

-- REBOUND DEF by PHELIA,LAILA
06:41 TURNOVER  by IZOJE,UCHE

TURNOVER  by BAKER,CARYS 06:23
06:23 SUB OUT by THOMPSON,JOURNEY
06:23 SUB IN by SCOTT,KEIRA
06:08 MISS 3PTR by BURROWS,SOPHIE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by WENZEL,CARLEIGH 05:40
FOUL  by NELSON,MACKENZIE 05:17

05:17 70-45 V 25 GOOD FT by DARIUS,DOMINIQUE
05:17 70-46 V 24 GOOD FT by DARIUS,DOMINIQUE

SUB OUT by NELSON,MACKENZIE 05:17
SUB IN by SUFFREN,SAMYHA 05:17
MISS JUMPER by WENZEL,CARLEIGH 05:01

-- REBOUND DEF by IZOJE,UCHE
04:54 MISS 3PTR by BURROWS,SOPHIE

-- REBOUND OFF by PHELIA,LAILA
04:36 MISS JUMPER by DARIUS,DOMINIQUE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WELLS,LEILA --
MISS JUMPER by SUFFREN,SAMYHA 04:22
REBOUND OFF by FREELON,KILAH --
TURNOVER  by FREELON,KILAH 04:19
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 04:17

04:17 SUB OUT by BURROWS,SOPHIE
04:17 SUB IN by ALMóN,AURORA
04:03 MISS JUMPER by IZOJE,UCHE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --



03:56 FOUL  by DARIUS,DOMINIQUE
MISS JUMPER by BAKER,CARYS(in the paint) 03:43

03:43 BLOCK  by IZOJE,UCHE
-- REBOUND DEF by DARIUS,DOMINIQUE

03:36 MISS LAYUP by IZOJE,UCHE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by IZOJE,UCHE

03:34 70-48 V 22 GOOD TIPIN by IZOJE,UCHE(in the paint)
03:29 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by BAKER,CARYS 03:23 73-48 V 25
ASSIST  by SUFFREN,SAMYHA --

03:16 73-51 V 22 GOOD 3PTR by PHELIA,LAILA(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST  by DARIUS,DOMINIQUE

02:50 FOUL  by ALMóN,AURORA
GOOD FT by SUFFREN,SAMYHA 02:50 74-51 V 23
GOOD FT by SUFFREN,SAMYHA 02:50 75-51 V 24

02:42 MISS JUMPER by IZOJE,UCHE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SUFFREN,SAMYHA --
TURNOVER  by SUFFREN,SAMYHA 02:36
FOUL  by SUFFREN,SAMYHA 02:14
SUB OUT by SUFFREN,SAMYHA 02:14
SUB IN by NELSON,MACKENZIE 02:14

02:14 MISS FT by DARIUS,DOMINIQUE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

02:14 75-52 V 23 GOOD FT by DARIUS,DOMINIQUE
TURNOVER  by FREELON,KILAH 02:01

02:01 STEAL  by SCOTT,KEIRA
01:57 TURNOVER  by ALMóN,AURORA

STEAL  by WENZEL,CARLEIGH 01:57
01:44 FOUL  by DARIUS,DOMINIQUE
01:44 SUB OUT by DARIUS,DOMINIQUE
01:44 SUB IN by NELSON,CAMDYN

TURNOVER  by FREELON,KILAH 01:42
01:26 75-55 V 20 GOOD 3PTR by PHELIA,LAILA

-- ASSIST  by NELSON,CAMDYN
01:19 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by WENZEL,CARLEIGH 01:19
SUB IN by DALEY,MEL 01:19
MISS JUMPER by NELSON,MACKENZIE 01:19
REBOUND OFF by FREELON,KILAH --
MISS LAYUP by DALEY,MEL(in the paint) 01:11

01:11 BLOCK  by IZOJE,UCHE
-- REBOUND DEF by PHELIA,LAILA

01:03 TURNOVER  by PHELIA,LAILA
STEAL  by DALEY,MEL 01:03
TURNOVER  by DALEY,MEL 00:57

00:57 STEAL  by SCOTT,KEIRA
00:50 MISS JUMPER by SCOTT,KEIRA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by IZOJE,UCHE
00:41 75-57 V 18 GOOD TIPIN by IZOJE,UCHE(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by FREELON,KILAH(in the paint) 00:15 77-57 V 20
ASSIST  by BAKER,CARYS --


